#### OFFICE OF THE OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE, NGT, UP, LUCKNOW

\*\*\*\*

February 18, 2020

Today, we discussed some of the issues relating to functioning of office of the Oversight Committee. Till date, only one Research Fellow has been provided to us in the mid of February, 2020. The Committee is obliged to execute the orders passed by Hon'ble NGT, touching various issues of Solid Waste Management, Bio-medical Waste Management, Hazardous Waste Management, Plastic Waste Management, E-Waste Management, Construction and Demolition Waste Management, etc, compile datas from different parts of the State relating to aforesaid issues and submit reports to Hon'ble NGT to deal with related matters effectively. While performing the job entrusted to us by Hon'ble NGT, we are facing acute shortage of staff. We are thus of the view that internship programme for LL.B/LL.M/ Environmental Studies/Research students may be initiated, which may be of some assistance to the Committee in achieving its goal.

Accordingly, we are of the view that publication of such Internship Programme as mentioned above, may be made in Hindi and English dailies having large circulation in the State of UP in the manner as hereinbelow:

## "PROGRAMME FOR INTERNSHIP FOR LL.B/LL.M/ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES/RESEARCH STUDENTS

The Oversight Committee, NGT, UP, Lucknow provides opportunities by holding Internship Programme. The programme is open for students pursuing

studies in LL.B/LL.M/ Environmental Studies/Research courses from recognized Colleges/Law Schools/Universities in India.

#### **GUIDELINES OF THE PROGRAMME**

- 1. Duration of Internship will be 04 weeks ordinarily and commence from March, 2020.
- 2. The Oversight Committee, NGT, UP, Lucknow pays no remuneration/expenses.
- 3. The interested environmental studies and law students pursuing three-year and five-year law degree course from any recognized College/Law School/University may send their applications in the enclosed format, by 1<sup>st</sup> March, 2020.
- 4. These applications may be sent either by post in prescribed format to reach the office of the Oversight Committee, NGT, Environment Directorate, Vineet Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow, UP-226010. Applications received after the last date may not be considered and no correspondence will be entertained in this regard. Incomplete application will not be entertained.
- 5. All these applications will be scrutinized and the actual offer will be sent to the selected students subject to the availability of slot and approval of the Competent Authority. Maximum number of slots to be offered to the students shall be decided by the Competent Authority.
- 6. The students will have to produce a recommendation/no-objection letter from their Director or Head of Department, after receiving intimation from the office of Committee.

7. Interns will be required to present a research paper/report on a selected

topic at the end of their study and also undergo other studies assigned and

prepare notes on it and submit to the concerned officer for evaluation and

suggestions, if any, by the Committee. It will remain as intellectual

property of the Committee and interns cannot use it without prior approval

of the Committee.

8. A certificate will be issued to the Intern at the end of her/his internship

after evaluation of the research paper or assessment of the work done.

Duration and timing of Internship may be altered by the Competent

Authority as and when necessary.

9. The internship may be discontinued anytime if the performance of intern is

not found satisfactory or the intern is absent without authorization of the

guide."

(Dr Anup Chandra Pandey)

Member, Oversight Committee, UP

(Justice S.K.Singh)

Chairman, Oversight Committee, UP

# PROGRAMME FOR INTERNSHIP FOR LL.B/LL.M/ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES/RESEARCH STUDENTS IN OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE, NGT, UP, LUCKNOW

### **APPLICATION FORM**

Name					PAST	ΓE YOUR
Address for Correspondence					PHO.	TO HERE
E-mail ID						
Mobile no./Tel. no.						
Date of Birth						
Educational Qualification start	ing from	า 1 <sup>st</sup>	year of	Gradua	ation/La	w course
onwards:-						
S. No. Name of Board/	Examina	ation	Year of	Divisio	on	Subjects
University/ Institute	passed		passing	obtained with percentage/ grade in all semesters		•
Name of the Institute; semester of the course presently pursuing and its duration						
Period during which internship is required						
Name of the Director and Head of Department of the present Institute with telephone numbers and fax/email.						
Indicate the proposed topic of research during internship with a brief note on specific aspects relating thereto.						

Place	
Date	Student's signature